

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

HONORABLE GERALDINE F. THOMPSON,
in her Official Capacity as a
Representative for District 44
in the Florida House of
Representatives, and as an
Individual,

CASE NO. SC20-985

Petitioner,

vs.

HONORABLE RON DESANTIS, in his
Official Capacity of Governor
of Florida,

Respondent.

**PETITIONER'S REPLY TO RESPONSE OF GOVERNOR DESANTIS TO COURT'S
ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE WHY REPRESENTATIVE THOMPSON'S AMENDED
PETITION SHOULD NOT BE GRANTED**

WILLIAM R. PONALL
PONALL LAW
SunTrust Building
253 North Orlando Ave., Suite 201
Maitland, Florida 32751
Telephone: (407) 622-1144
bponall@PonallLaw.com
Florida Bar No. 421634

LISABETH J. FRYER
LISABETH J. FRYER, P.A.
247 San Marcos Avenue
Sanford, Florida 32771
Telephone (407) 960-2671
lisabeth@lisabethfryer.law
Florida Bar No. 89035

Attorneys for Petitioner

RECEIVED, 09/10/2020 04:08:33 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations.....iii

Argument.....1

A. Representative Thompson’s Requested Remedy
is Consistent with this Court’s Decision and
the Florida Constitution.....2

B. Based on the Governor’s Own Factual
Representations, an Appointment Occurred.....4

C. The “New Remedy” the Petitioner Seeks is the
Law of the Case.....5

D. Representative Thompson’s Amended Petition
is Timely.....7

CONCLUSION.....11

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....12

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....13

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

PAGE (S)

Chicago Title Ins. Co. v. Alady-Donalson Title Co. of Fla., Inc., 832 So. 2d 810 (Fla. 2d DCA 2002).....6

City of Daytona Beach v. Layne, 91 So. 2d 814 (Fla. 1957).....10

Fla. Dep't of Transp. V. Juliano, 801 So. 2d 101 (Fla. 2001)....6

Kopel v. Kopel, 229 So. 3d 812 Fla. 2017).....9

League of Women Voters v. Scott, 232 So. 3d 264 (Fla. 2017).....8

McCray v. State, 699 So. 2d 1366 Fla. 1997).....9, 10

Palm Beach County Sch. Bd v. Doe, 210 So. 3d 41 (Fla. 2017).....9

Pleus v. Crist, 14 So. 3d 941 (Fla. 2009)5, 6, 11

Specialty Restaurants Corp. v. Elliot, 924 So. 2d 834 (Fla. 2d DCA 2005)6, 7

Thompson v. Desantis, _____ So. 3d _____; 2020 WL 5048539 (Fla. Aug. 27, 2020).....*passim*

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Art. II, § 5, Fla. Const.....1

Art. V, § 8, Fla. Const.....8

Art. V, § 11(a), Fla. Const.....3

ADDITIONAL AUTHORITY

Philip J. Padovano, *Appellate Practice*, § 16:18 (2019) 5
